Universal Models
150
LV150-12N-UNV-L Universal 120 - 277 VAC 169W >0.99 1.48A/0.66A 12 VDC 0-12.5A 88% L
LV150-24N-UNV-L Universal 120 - 277 VAC 169W >0.99 1.48A/0.66A 24 VDC 0-6.25A 88% L
LV150-24N-UNV-BB Universal 10-277 VAC 169W >0.99 1.48A/0.66A 24 VDC 0-625A 88% BB
WWW.HATCHLIGHTING.COM • 7821 Woodland Center Blvd. Tampa, FL 33614 • PH: 813.288.8006 • FX: 813.288.8105
ELECTRONIC LED DRIVERS
LED Driver Type Constant Voltage (Class 1)
Maximum Wattage 150 Watts
Input Voltage 120-277 VAC ± 10% Universal
Input Frequency 50/60Hz
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Watts Hatch
Part Number
Input
Voltage
Input
Power
Power
Factor
Input Current
120/277V
Output
Voltage
Output Current
Range Efficiency Case
Style
PRODUCT FEATURES :
- �Protection: Short circuit and overload protection
- �EMC: Meets FCC47 CFR Part 15 (Class B) Consumer Limits @ 120V
- �EMC: Meets FCC47 CFR Part 15 (Class A) Non Consumer limits @ 277V
- �(L) Waterproof (IP66)
- �Withstanding Voltage: I/P — O/P 2kVAC
- Temperature Range: -20° - 60°F
Constant Voltage
150W
CASE DIMENSIONS & MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS:
- ��UL 8750 recognized component
RoHS
COMPLIANT
APPROVALS: SERIESLLEDDRIVERS
Waterproof (IP 66)
LINE
Input
RED (+)
PURPLE (+)
GREY (–)
BLACK
BLUE (–)
WHITE
LED DRIVER
DIMMER
(Optional)
LED
CASE STYLE
 Wiring Information
 Lead Length : Input: 12", Output : 12”
 Wire Type : Input: 18AWG, 90°C, 1000V
 Tc Point Location Max. T c Point Temp.: 90°C
L - Aluminum Casing
WHITE RED
BLACK BLUE
FRONT OF DRIVER
DC
Output
8.94"
8.33"
2.68"
1.52"
 Packaging Information
 Weight : 35.27oz
 Quantity : 15pcs/carton
WIRING DIAGRAM:
CASE STYLE
BB - Metal Casing
 Packaging Information
 Weight : .70kg
 Quantity :
8.9” / 2
26.06mm
9.45” / 2
40.03mm
1.80” / 45.72mm
1.37” /
34.79mm
 Wiring Information
Input : 12”, UL 1316 Rated #18AWG (White and Black)
Outout : 12”, UL 1316 rated #18AWG (Red and Blue)
 Tc Point Location                      Max. T c Point Temp.: 90°C
FRONT OF DRIVER
0.23” / 6.0mm
2.67” / 68.0mm
RED (+)
BLUE (—)
WHITE
BLACK
Non-Dimming
LED DRIVER
BLUE (—)
RED (+)BLACK
WHITE
DIMMING WIRING DIAGRAM:
CASE DIMENSIONS & MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS:
REV: 290914